Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

January 27, 1997

Mr. Eddie Rodriguez

Dryclean USA

1875 West Commercial
Boulevard, Suite 140

Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33309

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0990469
Dear Mr. Rodriguez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you submitted on
November 8, 1996.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be
mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V general
permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable
between January 15 and March 1 of each year the facility is in
operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V general
permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address,
location address, responsible official, or phone number, please notify
the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change
of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any additional
questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact
the District or local air program compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/Jjw

cc: Mr. Al Grasso, Palm Beach County

“Protect. Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Dajalean DSA

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

.’Bc\m el Map ¥ hUo)

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLD A3 ¥ 315

4. Facility Location:

Street Address: 703 Beo Loso, Way
City:

R Taten o Paxm’%man T 2203

ac1l'

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Eddie Kodriguez “Hesident
7. Responsible Official MallmglAd&dzss 3 A
OrganizationFirm: Pry Cleany (s _ ‘
Street Address: {375 . Lommerdal Biva., Soite 14O

City: County: Zip Code:
YEr Lavgedole T Bowedd P 22269
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone: Q)G 3 - (5700 Fax: (QSL‘.)LMZE' Ry

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

Lafry %erqar Disdrick Mana Ger
10. Facility Contact Address' Ny@tﬁaﬂ oSy

Street Address: 1375 W. Comnm ertia) Biva., BLI “6 4o
County: Zip Code:

F}- Lowpeddale Bowald A3309
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: 5&) Uqza - 100 Fax: (Q‘jll )4@5 - %’Z/Z/L/

RECEIVED
NOV & 1996

Bureau of Air Monitoring
& Mobile Sources

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Facility Information

@? Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser | ¥ | [2[i6/92

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

[Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(& No control devices are required to be installed | ?( ]
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | } New store: | ] Did not keep records: { }

(3 What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part II?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source [ |
mgad ‘
faemc Existing large area source | ;g ] New large area source {
G
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



2} What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source ~
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | X

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt X
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) [nstrument calibration

Lk

@ Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ ] I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ ]& | No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%«/ e

Signaturev / / // ” Date

| V | —

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: annuaL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: (2-3¢ mmeour. | 705 AIRS [D#; DQ‘{ oL T

TYPE OF FACILITY: D¢ C (Bwnel -

FACILITY NAME:___ f - Cleaw USHK oate: 3 12[ 4

FACILITY LOCATION: 1090 - btha  Cass oo EDCA: Lecon |, e T74n
boea DPZe  par  # l1¥ol) 7

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__LA-RRY Bze bR PHONE NUMBEAL 5 Y43 — &760
@ . Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: ' _
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
COMMENTS:
The Annual Compliance Certification form has beep properly certified and submitted to the inspec‘tor. YESD ' NOE
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: f [ 4/ 7€ |
(Approxima
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:__ % MO [k~ 5T

(Please Print) .
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: EI i«hﬂo g_\ PHONE NUMBER: (54() K 537

Pace af Ravicad 10N/0K
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: - ANNUAL §( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSFECTION |

AIRS ID4: quo%q paTE: D [ 4 /47 vz oy |2 '3 mzour [20S
FACTLITY NAME: (D(L\( Clerpy Y G
racrry rocatron: 1030 Rzan Casa Loxf , AD Cre Mmd;

FC %3439
(6 Poca Dz ag #  (140])

|PART I NOTIFICATION | | | ]

(check appropriate bux)

'1. Existing racility notified DARM by 9/1/96

[ER]

Hew facility nodfied DARM 30 days prior to startup

o o

Faciluty failed o nolify DARM tc use general oermit

lParT O CLAGSTFICATION : |
i —

-l Tacility indicated on notificatisn form that it is:
(check appropriates beox) '

.’&.
1. Existing small area source a 2. Nevw small area source - a
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x<140 galivr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yt transfer only, x<200 gal/vr
berh types, X< i4i) galivy both types, x<i40 galivr
(constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed oo or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ﬁ 4. New large area source a
dry-io-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galiyr . dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yt
wansfer only, 200<x<],800 zalyr transfer only, 200<x<1,300 galiyr
both types, 140<x<1,800 zallyt - ' both types, 140<x<1,300 gal/yr
constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/51)

This is a correct facility classification y\Y aN

If no, please chieck the approprate classification:

G facility qualified for a general permit as number above
G facility excesds above limits and is not eligible for a general perrmit

B. The total.quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was YR gallons. '

ipof4 Revised 10/28/56




f{PART OI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

s the responsible ofTicial of the dry cleaning Fncxhty
(check approprate boxes)

l. Storing perchloroethylene in tighty sealed and impervious containers? W anN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ¢ an
3. Closing and securing machine dgors except during loading/unlcacding? ' }ﬁy an
4. Draining cartridgs filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at’
ieast 24 hours prior 10 disposa.l" W aN
5. Maintaining sclvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ ay anN W/A

irPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part I1-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no ccutrols are réquircd. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has becn checked, the machine sheuld ne rquxpped with a refnﬂer'xted condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refriserated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbor adsorber must huve been
installed prior to September 22, 1993 '

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condemer
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the résponsible official of all new sources and existing large arza sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with tiiz apgropnate vent conols? ﬁ([ aw
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-icop vapor ventng system? X’ QN Owa

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 5o a.xrﬂow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the docr? N ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a r2fri crerated
condenser on a weekly basis? )QY awN

3. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excesded 43°F? . y‘if aN

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after .
verifying that the coolant had teen completely charged? ' XY N

2of4 Revised 10/28/96



2!

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and d.ryeA machines on a weskly basis?

~

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

[ ¥}

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the axhaust stream weskly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsarber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concemntration equal o or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

or cxpansion, is at least 2 duct diameters upsteam from any bend, contracuar,
or expaasion; and downstream from no other injet?

NN

. Equipped transfer machiges (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) wmth individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all umes?

[=2)

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the COHdC’lS\.F locate

perc concentradons is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, conzction,

X
RY

ay

- ay

ay

ay

ay

d
_)QYGN

aN
anN

[PART V: RECORDEEEPING REQUIREMENTS

-Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

2. Maintained rolling month.ly averages of p'erc.consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

. decumentadon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt?

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only)

n

Maintained ekhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdowr/malfunction plan?

=~ (@)Y

Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

aw
aN

ON

UN

aN Xiva
o AN/ A
aN

aN

aN |
an’ kva

| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection?

v . SE——
NY aN

| B———

——— —

Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of dc;ectiori is used by the respaonsible official?
Visual examination (cendensed solvent on extérior surfaces) Bq
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ﬂ _
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ‘ :&
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipmen;::
a. Capable of detecting perc vapar concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppzﬁ? ay DN_&I /A
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use '

(PID/FID only)? ay aNXN/A
. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy anNX N/A
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ' - ay QNSN/A
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)? ay- GN_X\N /A
3. Has the facility maintained a ledk log? ' Xy D% /A
4. Daes the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ' 4
Hose connections firtings :
couplings, and valves NY anN Muck cookers - o DY .DNAN‘ A
Door gaskets and seating W[ aN Stills )X(Y QN _ N Lr A
Filter gaskets and seating e ov o Exhaust dampers ay on &uA
Pumps ‘S@' aN Diverter valves 'm' . OaN_N L A
Solvent tanks and containers R':{ anN Cartridge filter housings Xﬁf DN__NH A
Water sepa.rators ™ % anN

2.
— ——

4 : L (q/’y : \
/8/ &1‘/‘/ | /\“&) Bitsca D.1. "923 -6om0 it
M Mame of ﬁ/espunsx‘og&\()ﬁcxcd (Slgwature) Nare of Re : icial (Pdnt) & Hore & S £
N - lKPcQ,N , 3§ ; C{\; 7
Inspectar’s Name (B, rint) Inspection
| (Lmﬁf K Fﬁ 7(

Inspector’s Signature Approximate Ifat_e of Next Inspection

1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area

Waste area

~ Spotting area Sealed

XXXﬁ
~—~ -
— e e

2. Disposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator

-
—_—

X

_—

Waste Handling Pick ups Water
,u b gkpéf(:r — k(22N

4 of 4 ‘ Revised 10/28/96



A
40 o
[¢]
| / DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI’I‘; 2 @ @)
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATIONFORM 5% 7. 7l
(3) = oo (==}
( Boca Vel IY_’LQ(‘ AIRS 1D#0990a g g 3 <
| oneri wcaer | 10/ | 83 <
| 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140 | 5 @
‘ FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 m -
!
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: ‘ —Janl‘Ew1’ 1997 _j ?TO L _ Q%Pemb_?_[m ' _71 99_7;__:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in co

m&h’aﬂce with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

YES UnNo
If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  MICHAEL GAGLIANO ~

f ,/4< % v oeF L] ,5»8_-;7. '
Name (Please Print) ignature T Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT _ \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL.E’\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIMEmN:__[] 239 TiMEOUT: /<404 aRs 0% 0970489

TYPE OF FACILITY: C?)'b”/\/ C/W"”""f?’* | .

FACILITYNAME_ . Dy  Cleay  (J <A DATE 7-R4 - 757

FACILITY LOCATION:__ 70 20 [Beva Caaa [(Ja g,
f - Ppla Raten ; FiL 23423 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JO hn  Grem 1 t+h eo PHONENUMBER: 39X -9 2%

compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

Q Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in

¥
{
f

i

)

!

: . . &

s ° o~

i | e 4
5 - o - s

COMMENTS:

The Anaual Compliance Certification form has bezn properly certified and submitred to the inspector. YESD NQQ

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: j 67 /f77

(A'pproﬁmate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:___ /)j? l/ C hok Sht

(Please Print)

. — - © .
INSPECTOR'SSICNATURF%’M %%/L\ PHONE NUMBER: 3}y/3 7




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS — Qf//Zm 5
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ‘g) COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
REIINSPECTION = Q '

ars o#:0 790 467 pare. 72418 e 41230 1oz our: /R "ﬂ

FACILITY NAME: \’D?)'\( C lea D A

FACILITY LOCATION: 2 0 1 & Bera cana W4 —
DBt s Rt , FL 33433

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Jo hwn C‘e»\'h'f heSmone: EZ

CONTACTNAME: __ ..~ PHONE: 56)-392-29 2-6)

{PART I: NOTIFICATION
(check appropriate box)

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit .

‘- £3 (e
[PART I: CLASSIFICATION %% . |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: : O No notification form &
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petrolenm
Al _ :
1. Existing small areasource - 0O 2. New small area source
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr : dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr
transfer only, x < 200 gallyr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 galfyr both types, x < 140 galfyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source ° ‘a . 4. New large area source X
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 galfyr - dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 ga
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galiyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1 800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constnucted on or afier 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification . gé ON = OcCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility excceds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantjty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 5° ;gﬂlons g;vf?/ / ?5 7
/

1 ofS Revised 8/11/97



[PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS B

Is the respansible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlaroethylenc in tightly sealed and impervious containers? /Q/DN aN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . ’ P’i’/ ON OnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y OGN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? 27 ON ava
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _ '
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? © 4y OoN P@
|PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS S |

InPart II-A: ' -
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has bccn‘thckcd, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated conidenser
{complete A below).

_If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior_ ro .S’eptember 22 1993 . }

If classification 4 has been checked, thc machine should be equipped with a refngerated condenser
{complete A and B below). _

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? /B(C]N

2. Equipped dxy-to-dry maclrines with a cioscd-loop vapor venting system? o PRY/DN ON/A

3. Equipped the condcnscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be dxrected awa)' from the » . '
condenser upon opening the door? P’/DN ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

~ condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ay ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment \vitﬂin 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the .
condenser exceeded 43°F? 27 ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after -
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? g’( aN

— — —

20f5 ' Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser lacated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? (CIY/ ON

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser _
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy QN ON/A

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ON ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is'venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? * Qy ON BﬁIA
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?- ay anN (QﬁIA
4, Assutgd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at Tez_lst 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraclion,
ay ON

or cxpansion' and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Eqmpped transfer machines (dryers reclaimers, and washers) with individual N ;m/
1A

condenser coils? aQy ON
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) a.t all t%mcs? ay ON }Z‘G/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ’ - |
Has the responsible official: | _ : o F
(check appropriate boxes) : : e =
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ 27 ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? : Q‘( anN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; M ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak rcpau'ed whin 2 2 days.'.'-'
and parts installed"w/in 5 days of receipt? T Y ON ON/
ay ON Jzz

4, Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments)

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay aN 1A

6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunclion plan? : ?N
Y QN OnN/A

Ay aN an/a
ay aN

7. Maintained deviation repors?

Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

i —— — —— — ———

3of 5 - Revised 8/11/97



. H}ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

(ay/DN aN/A
/zy/ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and sealing
Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

¥ ON ON/A
= 'of oN ONA

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

4. Which method of dctection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow fqit through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

[. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers

Stills AB8Y ON ON/A
Exhaust dampers ay DN/B’@
Diverter valves - L8y ON aN/A

Cartridge filter housings ¥ QN ON/A

.

N

a
-

ap o
ZRVA

Qy ON -

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

e. Verified for accuracy by use. of duplicate saniples (calorimetric only)?

Ao 6;3/\/7-’7% =7

Responsible Official’s Name

Qy aN
Qy ON
ay ON
ay ON

(Please P

R\ C [inn:)ﬁ_:L‘

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

: N

Respon

£ficial’s Signature

Vakahanv 4

Inspector’s Signature

Jouds

Date of InsTection

79 <

40f5

Approximate Date of Next Inkpection

Revised 8/11/97



|ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: |

Waste area

%8
Spotting area Sealed [/]/

Yes ~ NO
1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /[/]/ [
[
[

EJ

2. msposal of Water from Water Separator using approved evaporator [/]/[ ]

or oontracted Wastewater service [ ]
N

g{@fﬁ' €f/h 9>1C0L7 u,?o

W\/“I %0 U/CQ/%

SofSA-



\I/

| TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMI(T
‘ [NSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

| TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAK COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [[] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
| .
Jrive R4S TiMEOUT__ (R 3 & 57 ars 0 2770 #& 9
TYPEOFFACILITY:___ DSY Tleamn T
FACILITY NAME:____ )'zry Clean (s DATE. 5 -21-99G

FACILITY LOCATION:_ 70 30 Bewyg Carsa., wa'y,

Boca Ralon, FL ~Z=ei 33433

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__JacQues Robe PHONE NUMBER: 567/~ 392- 2925

s

{a/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
, compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the followm° compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
T
Pas] o2 @(G
< <

5%, %
T,
%, %
%,
%

COMMENTS:
The Aanual Compliance Certification form has beza properly czrified and submined to the ins.aec.:or. YESD Nog
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: /‘/qu, 2009

(Appromm:\t»)

mspscnow CONDUCTED BY: /\? 2/ CA 0)’4/54

(Please Prini)

ARSI 355 -397¢
INSPECTOR'S SICHATURE PHONE NUMBER:




PERCCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VCENFERALPERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

k< COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL

AIRS [D#: «9??046? pate: 5 “R(-99  teme (2415 1mmeour: /20 45
FACILITY NAME:(DTY Clea,, P8 A-

FACILITY LocaTION: _/& 3O jébfé{, C ooz &MC;),\
D ala 241794«\% FL
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JaA cQues Kobe ont: 39 92 ¥ * -

CONTACT NAME: ) PHONE:

PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

PART II: CLASSIFICATION -

L

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

Q No notification form
(check appropriate box)
A.

O Drop store/out of business/petroleum

1. Existing small area source Q

2. New small area source -Q .
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr " dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galyr
transfer only, x <200 galiyr transfer only, x <200 galiyr
both types, x < 140 galiyr - .. both types, x <140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) ~ - " (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing largearea source O
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 £x £1,800 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gaVyr
(conszuciad beforz 12/9/91)

4. New large area source

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 galiyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,300 galiyr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification % ON  OCan notdstemine

[7 no, plzass check the appropriate classification:
i a facility qualified for a genenal permit as numd
i . s . . . -

: Qa facility axzeads atave limits and is et 2ligit!

acove
for a gzaenaipermit

B. Thneztetal quani

s of parhicreethviene (p2re) purchasad witain the pracading 12 moentas by this dry clzaning
facilicy was

:L s {1795 Fov (775 So o B wyjﬂ(

1 "3




Best Available Copy

[PART I1I: CENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

[s the respansible afficial of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for leakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

N e ]

Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to'dispasal?

. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

(a/cm anra
/Q{cm anvA

anN

)zv/cm aN/A

av oy @da

—

PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS -

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines wuh the appropriate vent controls” -

~

Equipped dry-to-dry machmes w.th a closed- Ioop vapor veating system"

. Equipped the condens erwitha dv' erier valve so airflow will be directed away from the
cendenser upon opening the deor?

A~

. Measured and recorded the tempenraues of the outlet exhaust sream of a refrigerated
condznsaer on a weakly/bi-weakly basis?

. Rzpairad or adjustzd the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser excezded 45°F?

Oy

. Conducted all tempenrurs moritaring after an appropriaiz cooldown peried and aite
verifying that the coolant had besncomplaialy c-rl-a""’

If classification 4 has been chec_ked the machine should be equxpped thh a refngerated condenser

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing )aroe area sources:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped mth a refnoerated condenser

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be e'qilllpbed.th'h 'elth-éf'.é_réfx;x;géréted |
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B be!ov») Carbon adsarber must have been installed

ﬂu\l _
/a{ ax aNA

)Zl{ ON ON/A

o o
D/Y aN ON/A

9/‘( axN

_

R icnl 13,07




Best Available Copy

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? - o

- Has the respansible official of an existing large ar new large area source alsa:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperacure on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? {Zl‘..'/ON
. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? ,ZY/CJN QN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? /Q’? ON QwA

. Measur=d and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equxpped with a carbon adsorber? Qv aN 5Z\<IIA

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm"

- - - eaee o QY ON @AN/A
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contracnon, A .
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ‘ S Qy ON /{N/A

. Equipped transfer machines {dryers, reclaimers, and washers) thh mdmdual

condenser coils?

L

~—

{PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS : - - = @ .~ .0

2

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

-
2.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling moathly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the follqifing:_':‘.}-
a. documentation oflea_g repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; o

b. decumentation ofparf_u ordered to repair leak and leak repaired wiin 2 days

and parts installed wfin § days of receipt? A /Q(Y ON aNv/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (er coslica3le dirzct reading instirumests) ay N m/.—“.
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitering daza on perc concentraticns? - ay QN Q&’/A
6. Maintained starrup/shutdowr/maifunction plan? ¢Y aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? RY ON Owa
Pronlem correciad? Q‘{ aN av
3. Matniainzd complianes pian, if azoiicabl2? ay aw %’—

Sof S Ravised 9713/67




[PART VI LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS
l.

]

\
Daes the respansible afficial canduct 3 weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair ,
inspection? /@'( an
1. Has the facilicy maintained a leak log? . /Q’/ anN
3 . .

. Daes the respansible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings
couplings, and valves : MN QN/A ~ Muck caokers Qy ON &@N/a
Door gaskets and scating /Eml\l Qw/Aa Stills , /QY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating /GY/CIN QN/A Exhaust dampers ay QN}@A
Pumps o aN avA Diverter valves &Y ON ava
~ Solvent tanks and containers )2( QN ON/A Cartridge filter housings /Q? ON QWA -
Water separators /El? ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? )
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ,a/
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) . /ﬂ/

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

' Use of direct-reading insmmeﬁtation.(?mlPID/;alorixﬁeu'ictubes)_ S _. " /EI/ N{ Pr
- Halogen leak detector - L o T /B/'J [
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: S ~ /7 S

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Oy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? oy oN

c. InSpectéd for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly'basi:;:? | o ay CIN
d. Keptinaclean and secure area when not in use? Lol Qy DN :
e. Verified for accuracv bv use ofduphcatc samp!es (c;.!onmetnc on!v)” o DY D\J B

| /"
— —

BALM;@JQLL& | > A"’“‘

Responsible Official’s Name Responsibl@Official's Signature

(Please Print)

£=VC[L0‘Q5/N\‘ 5-2\/77

s WName (Plaass g Datz of lnsgection

@\/Qﬂhﬂ\ My LoD :

gecior's Stanamus

L ; :
Approximats Dats of Nex: [nspection



{ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: ]

Yes MNO
{ 1. Secondary Contaimment for: Dxry Cleaning Machine & Storage area([/]/[ ]

Waste area ' L1011
Spotting area Sealed [/l/[ 1

-
tY g

2, D:Lsposal of Wa’cer fram Wate.r Separator usmg approved evaporator *[//[ 1
or oontracted Wastewater service - ,(/]// {1

&p\, k\m\_ @\% w% \O\G/)"}\Q/

ek alee St Flostinsds

Qe b b el Ghen
a/)\ca/& “to Clean om Se,a,é |

atound  dsy Clewn Mechdre2 -




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
e __TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )gf COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY QO
RE-INSPECTION | '
J@ /ﬁ/mﬁ
r ¥ l[r
AIRS ID#:_O990%¢6 9 DATE: -3 3/I oo TIME IN: TIME OUT:
FACILITY NAME: .’z)e)/ (bnd USA
FACILITY LOCATION: 7030 Deen CAsn Uay

Boca_Rab) £/ 33933

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : J QV\P\ K i O L e PHONE: 3 %2 =—-a29ayf

CONTACT NAME: o ' PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION 5 ‘ o |

(check appropriate box) _ o c.é ﬁ\

1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup 4% PR & a

: o, )
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit % Z, i_ é a
) 7 e

T % < <)
[PART JI: CLASSIFICATION N |

. —_YJ -
Q No notification form

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
[ Drop store/out of business/petroleum

(check appropriate box)

A.
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source O
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr "~ both types, x <140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
. both-types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification AY aN U Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total 'quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons. 52 |14 7 D g) 1 2 > o 4, C

—— ————

|

—r——
.
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HPART IHI: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? “’{Y aN an/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? . m N OnN/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? Y AN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at [/

Y ON ON/A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber _
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay 0N )ﬁN/A

”PART IV: PROCESS YENT CONTROLS -

In Part I1-A:
If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to Seplember 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checked; the machine should be equipped with a réfrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes) :

@¢ ON

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? }Z(Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? {{Y ON On/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlct exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? IZ{Y N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? 125&' ON OnN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after /

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Qy 4N

20f5 - 7 : Revised 9/15/97



6.

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstrearn from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? <

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorbér (if used) at all times?

A

¥

ON

‘6Y ON OnvA

124 ON ON/A

ay
ay

ay
ay

ay

oN KA

ON )z(N/A

ON )sz/A

aN /A

on XA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

1.
2.

3.

wn

= o

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days.
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? 7

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

‘Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

A
Ay

oy
Ay

ay

2ARRAL

ON
UN

ON ON/A

ON ON/A
aN /A
an Ma
aN

ON ON/A
ON ON/A

ON JIN/A
___J

A— =

3o0f5

Revised 9/15/97




| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

[

_ . Yes NO
1. Secondary Containment for: Dry Cleaning Machine & Storage area /p/] {
Waste area LT 1
Spotting area Sealed 45/1/ [
2. Dlsposal of Water fram Water Separator using approved evaporator [/i/ []
: or contracted.wastewater sexrvice [ [ 1]
)
|

ed ted et

50f5 .



~

) ”PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1.

54

(9]

Does the résponsible ofﬁcAiET'E:onducl'a'weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating
Filter gaskets and seating
Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

. Water separators

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) .-~ ,@/

Ay an Onva
)a’y ON ON/A
Ay ON aN/A
Ay an ON/A
Ay an awa

5\’ ON an/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/;é]orimerIic tubes) ' Xf N—
Halogen leak detector ‘ Jﬁ Nix -
If u:sing'direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: - §ZN/A
a. Capablé of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OanN H
b. Calibrated against é standard gas prior to and after each use |
(PID/FID only)? Qy anN

c. Inspected for Jeaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Keptin a clean and sécure area when not in use? Oy ON
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy awnN

anN

gy oN
Dy

Muck cookers ay DNXN/A
Stills 2y ON ONA
Exhapst dampers ay DNﬂN/A
Diverter valves Yy ON ON/A

Cartridge filter housings E@ ON OWA

%

Jade N olpe

Responsible Official’s Name

(Plew Prlrie[ o
—JefRu— D

. o
‘ : U d
%ﬁcm{"s Signa%‘r'e

Inspectc’>r’s Name (Please Print)

e LI

4 0f 5

N

Responsible ffl&lal’s S:Lgnature

[oe

Date oflr%pectkfn

/s ‘

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 9/15/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-fNSPECTION 1
TIME IN: TIME OUT: AIRS ID¥.__ Q99069

TYPE OF FACILITY: @e}/ C )e#uim_;\
FACILITY NAME:____Dzy Clear) WUSA

DATE: '6/7/0?

FACILITY LOCATION: 7030 Bega (ASA (Wa y

Baca Lobss Fl

RES}ONSIBLE OFFICIAL: : " PHONE NUMBER:
«é Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). :
[j Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspec.tor. YESD : NOI:]
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:____ _ /ol
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: : L’\ AN AV
’ , (Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: - U)‘\» . pHONENUMBER: 377 3270

Page of

Revised 10/96




Twm Towers Ofﬂce Buuldlng
2600 Blair Stone Road

u* —~ —3
Jeb. Bush
_ Goverror. -

Davnd B Struhs
: Secretary

TO Holder of Tltle V Alr General Permlt '

, :_ " Our records mdlcate that as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entltlement -
" to the useofa Title V A1r General Permlt under Rule 62-213 300, Flonda Administrative. Code (F A C )

- For your faclllty to mamtam its ellglblllty for the Title V. Air General Permit, Rule 62-213 300(3)(b),-__ . I
"~ F.A.C.states"...the owner or operator of the faclhty must, upon written notice from the Department, .~ =~
‘:; .,'-.'-.;E":‘submlt payment of an annual operatlon fee Jin, the amount of $50. 00 This fee i is due and payable’ R
L between January 15 and March 1 of each year for whlch the faclllty isin operatlon and subJect to the"-\f"'_';_"':i‘_
- requlrements of thls rule and the general permit." TlllS mvonce constrtutes the Department‘s wrltten‘-';lt' s
otice, as required under the general permlt rule. . o

; G;_Please make your; check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Prc o
staple 1t;_to the detachable portlon of thls 1nv01ce below To mamtam your faclllty s ellglblllty for the e

Recelpts o
, Post Office Box 3070
f Tallahassee, FL!32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please include your AIRS I])#onyourcheckormoneyorder This umber canbefoundelow n

R 'l:):o'NOTR‘emoveLabel
3 (  TARSID#0990469

*.IBOCA DEL MAR #11401
 /ANGELO IZQUIERDO

7771 W. Oakland Park Blvd. #201
Sunrise, FL. 33351

.| FOR-GOVERNMENT USE ONLY~
' Org.:'37550101000° EO: Al - °
- | Funds20-2:035001 ; .
|, Obj. 002273, 7

{
f
[
l”
-
[




S THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

CoTTTT T
AIRS ID# 0990469 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
;. DRYCLEAN USA | Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
| EDDIE RODRIGUEZ ; Fund: 20-2-035001
© 1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140 ‘ Obj.: 002273

. FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 |
N o J
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.
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4

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0990469

BOCA DEL MAR #1141
FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
GAGLIANO MICHAEL

Org.: 37550101600 EO: Bl

1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140 Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309 —
i A




P 2b5 30

US Postal Service

EDDIE RODRIGU
1875 W COMM o
'FT LAUDERDALE F|.

Postage

c ¢av?

Receipt for Certified Mail

1~ l~~uranca Coveraqe Provided.
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DRYCLEAN Usa RS ID#: 0990469

ERCIAL BLVD,, STE 140
L 33309
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Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

$

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side"

\
'

; 'SENDER:
s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
s Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form 1o the front of the malilpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

nWrite “Return Receipt Requested* on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

deliveréd.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [0 Addressee’s Address
2. (O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Artléle ‘Addressed to:

=5 AIRS ID#: 0990469
' DRYCLEAN USA
EDDIE RODRIGUEZ
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD., STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
NN

Vs Bpa. 28ty

4b. Service Type

O Registered O Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

7. Date of Delivery

5. Received By: (Print Name) (\J\

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, December 1994

!

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

e e e et e e e —a?




. d B THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACBED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

- 30654 o

* Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse sid

; SENDER:

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Return Receipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

I also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. O Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:
AIRS ID 0990469
DRYCLEAN.USA
GAGLIANO MICHAEL
1875 W COMMERCIAL BLVD,, STE 140
FT LAUDERDALE FL 33309
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4b. Service Type

[ Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
(I Retum Receipt for Merchandise (0 COD

7. Date of D&Tﬁxﬂ@l Y

5. Recéived By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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PS F6fm 38%1, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt
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